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FINAL 1989 Baseball Statistics Report 
DIVISION I 

Only games against four year U S inslilulions are included in statistics 
Inciude all conference and postseason play offs 

U S Air Force Academy 
INSTITUTION 

Paul Mainieri 
1989 COACH 

Western Athletic Conference 

FULL SEASON 

CONFERENCE 

CLASS BY FR SO JR or SR 

CONFERENCE 

BATTING LEADERS 
(l\/lin 2 5 at bats per game played by team) 

2 7 - 2 7 - 0 

W—L—T 

13-13 -0 
W—L—T 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

Mike Kaz lausky 1 

Dan B r o d e r i c k V 

J o e S a l e c k -x 

Trov Simon 

Mark DeGrange 

Pos 

2B 

LF 

RF 

C 

IB 

CL 

SO 

SR 

SR 

PR 

JR 

Bats 
R L 

R 

R 

L 

R 

L 

G 

54 

53 

51 

49 

53 

AB 

162 

1 7 1 

165 

153 

170 

R 

63 

38 

34 

21 

42 

H 

69 

71 

66 

48 

53 

Bat 
Avg 

426 

415 

400 

314 

312 

2B 

16 

16 

17 

9 

11 

3B 

6 

1 

1 

2 

4 

HR 

4 

6 

11 

2 

7 

TB 

109 

107 

118 

67 

93 

RBI 

32 

52 

46 

23 

38 

SB 

5 

3 

1 

0 

0 

SBA 

5 

3 

3 

0 

1 

BB 

44 

21 

11 

11 

20 

SO 

10 

14 

28 

21 

27 

(Mm 40 innings) 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

•^ohn M o s i e r 

M i k e W o l l e t 

J i m L u c a s 

CL 

S R 

SO 

SO 

Throw 
R L 

R 

R 

L 

G 

17 

20 

25 

GS 

1 4 

8 

15 

PITCHING (ERA) LEADERS 

CG 

7 

0 

4 

w 

8 

9 

3 

L 

6 

3 

10 

SV 

1 

0 

1 

ShO 

2 

1 

0 

IP 

83 0 

58 0 

79 0 

H 

90 

72 

108 

R 

58 

62 

79 

ER 

49 

42 

69 

BB 

34 

37 

49 

SO 

70 

51 

74 

ERA 

5 31 

6 52 

7 39 

NOTE If your team leader in TOTAL hits doubles triples home runs runs scored walks total bases runs batted in stolen bases most victories saves or 

Strikeouts is not listed above please list below with class and number of games played (most doubles—John Doe Sr 10 in 30 games) For victories saves or 

strikeout leader include innings pitched and ERA 

TEAM TOTALS 

BATTING 

OWN 

OPP 

G 

54 

54 

AB 

1 5 6 8 

1534 

R 

372 

369 

H 

524 

471 

2B 

105 

106 

3B 

19 

10 

HR 

45 

59 

TB 

802 

774 

Slug 
Pct 

5 1 1 

505 

RBI 

337 

3 2 1 

SB 

27 

40 

SBA 

42 

51 

BB 

175 

220 

SO 

222 

302 

Bat 
Avg 

334 

307 

PITCHING 

OWN 

OPP 

IP 

368 0 

3 6 3 . 0 

H 

471 

524 

R 

369 

372 

ER 

305 

337 

BB 

220 

1 7 5 

SO 

302 

222 

ERA 

7 M 6 

8 . 3 6 

FIELDING 

OWN 

OPP 

PO 

1104 

1089 

A 

4 3 1 

398 

E 

100 

89 

TC 

1535 

1487 

DP 

49 

4 1 

Fielding 
Avg 

939 

944 

NCAA 6527 5/89 (OVER) 

NCAA STATISTICS SERVCE. P.O. Box 1906. M i s s i o n . Kan.sas 66201 



1989 BASEBALL RESULTS 

Indicate conference games with an astensk (*) and play off and tournament games with a number sign (#) before opponents name 
Please remember only games against four year U S institutions are included in statistics or in won lost records 

OPPONENT 

., Col of Southwest* 

Western New Mexic 

New Mexico St # 
3 
New Mexico St 

4 

New Mexico St 

R Denver 

7 Denver 

„ Colorado College 
8 
Northern Colo 

d 

Northern Colo 
in 
^̂  Denver 

Northern Colo 
19 

1-, Northern Colo 

14 Metro State 
Metro State 

1R Creighton (Neb) 

.,.7 Creighton (Neb) 

18.Creighton (Neb) 

iq Wyoming* 

r,̂  Wyoming* 

91 Wvominq* 

PP Wyoming* 

„ Nova (Fla) 

Northeastern(Mass 
94 

P̂  Florida Int'l 

pp. Northeastern (Mas 

Florida Int'l 
97 

Pfl Hawaii* 

pq Hawaii* 

„„ Hawaii* .3n 

qi Hawaii* 

P̂ Regis 

„„ Utah* 
...3 

C4 Utah* 

OWN 
SCORE 

2 

o#8 

1 

15 

1 

2 

10 

12 

8 

15 

8 

8 

11 

Q 

8 

4 

7 

3 

13 

2 

5 

2 

15 

) 5 

1 

s)l 

1 

9 

18 

7 

10 

3 

1 

2 

OPP 
SCORE 

7 

0 

6 

9 

2 

0 

9 

6 

9 

1 

14 

2 

2 

10 . 
7 

19 

11 

6 

11 

3 

12 

4 

4 

4 

5 

8 

3 

2 

17 

14 

7 

6 

6 

0 

OPPONENT 

,, Utah* 

,, Utah* 

37 Regis 

3« I^egis 

3Q San Diego St* 

4n San Diego St* 

4., San Diego St* 

San Oiego St* 
42 

4̂^ Briqham Young* 

44 Brigham Young* 

Brigham Young* 
4i) 

4fi Bngham Young* 

47 Colorado College 

4fi Nnr-t-hf^rn C n l n 

4q Colorado State* 

e;n Colorado State 

^̂  Colorado State* 

Colorado State 
52 

c;q New Mexico* 

^̂  New Mexico* 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

George N. Fox 
Reporting Official 

OWN 
SCORE 
12 

10 

12 

13 

0 

1 

0 

3 

5 

3 

10 

7 

12 

n 

6 

9 

12 

10 

13 

7 

Asst 
Title 

OPP 
SCORE 

3 

3 

2 

6 

3 

3 

14 

2 

6 

16 

14 

13 

2 

12 

3 

14 

11 

3 

8 

5 

STD 


