721

FINAL 1989 Baseball Statistics Report

DIVISION I

Only games against four year U.S. institutions are included in statistics Include all conference and postseason play offs

Air Force Academy

Paul Mainieri

FULL SEASON

27-27-0

INSTITUTION

1989 COACH

Western Athletic Conference

W—L--T 13-13-0

CONFERENCE

CONFERENCE

BATTING LEADERS

CLASS BY FR SO JR or SR

(Min 25 at bats per game played by team)

OLINOO BITTI GO GIT GI GIT				`				' '	ou 5, .ou.	,								
FIRST and LAST NAME		Pos	CL	Bats R L	G	АВ	R	Н	Bat Avg	2B	3В	HR	тв	RBI	SB	SBA	вв	so
Mıke Kazlausky	t	2В	so	R	54	162	63	69	426	16	6	4	109	32	5	5	44	10
Dan Broderick	2	LF	SR	R	53	171	38	71	415	16	1	6	107	52	3	3	21	14
Joe Saleck	3	RF	SR	L	51	165	34	66	400	17	1	11	118	46	1	3	11	28
Troy Simon		С	FR	R	49	153	21	48	314	9	2	2	67	23	0	0	11	21
Mark DeGrange		1в	JR	L	53	170	42	53	312	11	4	7	93	38	0	1	20	27
													_					

(Min 40 innings)

PITCHING (ERA) LEADERS

FIRST and LAST NAME	CL	Throw R L	G	GS	CG	W	L	sv	ShO	IP	н	R	ER	ВВ	so	ERA
™ohn Mosier	SR	R	17	14	7	8	6	1	2	83 0	90	58	49	34	70	5 31
Mike Wollet	so	R	20	8	0	9_	3	0	1	58 0	72	62	42	37	51	6 52
Jim Lucas	so	L	25	15	4	3	10	1	0	79 0	108	79	69	49	74	7 39

NOTE If your team leader in TOTAL hits doubles triples home runs runs scored walks total bases runs batted in stolen bases most victories saves or strikeouts is not listed above please list below with class and number of games played (most doubles—John Doe Sr 10 in 30 games). For victories, saves or strikeout leader include innings pitched and ERA

TEAM TOTALS

	BATTING	G	AB	R	Ħ	2B	3B	HR	ТВ	Slug Pct	RBI	SB	SBA	ВВ	so	Bat Avg
	OWN	54	1568	372	524	105	19	45	802	511	337	27	42	175	222	334
Г	OPP	54	1534	369	471	106	10	59	774	505	321	40	51	220	302	307

PITCHING	IP		Н	R	ER	вв	so	ERA	
OWN	368	0	471	369	305	220	302	7 ′ 46	
ОРР	363	0	524	372	337	175	222	8,36	

FIELDING	РО	A	E	TC	DP	Fielding Avg
OWN	1104	431	100	1535	49	939
OPP	1089	398	89	1487	41	944

NCAA 6527 5/89

(OVER)

1989 BASEBALL RESULTS

Indicate conference games with an asterisk (*) and play off and tournament games with a number sign (#) before opponents name Please remember only games against four year U S institutions are included in statistics or in won lost records

OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE
1 Col of Southwest#	2	7	35	12	3
Western New Mexic	:o#8	0	36 <u>Utah*</u>	10	3
New Mexico St #	1	6	37 Regis	12	2
New Mexico St	15	9	Regis	13	6
New Mexico St	1	2	39 San Diego St*	0	3
6 Denver	2	0	40 San Diego St*	1	3
7 Denver	10	9	San Diego St*	0	14
Colorado College	12	6	San Diego St*	3	2
Northern Colo	8	9	43 Brigham Young*	 5	6
Northern Colo	15	1	44 Brigham Young*	3	16
10 11Denver	8	14	45 Brigham Young*	10	14
Northern Colo	8	2	46 Brigham Young*	7	13
13 Northern Colo	11	2	47 Colorado College	12	2
14 Metro State	9	_10	48 Northern Colo	0	_12
Metro State	8	7	49 Colorado State*	6	3
16 Creighton (Neb)	4	19	50 Colorado State	9	14
17 Creighton (Neb)	7	11	51 Colorado State*	12	11
18 Creighton (Neb)	3	6	Colorado State	10	3
19_Wyoming*	13	_11_	New Mexico*	13	8
20 Wyoming*	2	3	New Mexico*	7	5
21 Wyoming*	_5	_12_	55		
22 Wyoming*	_2	4	56		
23	15	4	57		
Northeastern (Mass	5	4	58		
25 Florida Int'l	_1	5	59		
26_Northeastern (Mas	s) 1	8	60		
Florida Int'l	1	3	61		
28_Hawa11*	9	2	62		
29_Hawa11*	18		63		
30		14	64		
31 <u>Hawall*</u>	10	7	65		
32_Regis	3	6	66		
Utah*	1	6	67		
34_Utah*	2	0	George N. Fox	_Asst	
			Reporting Official	Title)